## PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR

## **Finance and Accounts Committee**

## As per Section 94(2) of The Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016

Sr.	Provision as per Section 94 (2)	Name of the Member
No.		
(a)	The Vice-Chancellor – Chairperson	Dr. Mrunalini Fadnavis
		Vice-Chancellor,
		Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar
		Solapur University, Solapur
(b)	The Pro-Vice-Chancellor	Dr. D. N. Mishra
		Pro-Vice-Chancellor,
		Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar
		Solapur University, Solapur
(c)	The Director of Accounts and Treasuries or his	Smt. S. A. Patole
	representative	Dy. Director, Accounts and Treasuries
		Regional Office, Pune
(d)	The Chancellor's Nominee from the	Shri. Mahesh Mane
	Management Council	42, Markandeya Nagar, Kumatha Naka,
		Solapur.
(e)	One person from the Academic Council	Shri. S. G. Ingale
	nominated by the Vice-Chancellor	S. G. Ingale & Associates,
		110, Modikhana, Station Road, Near Hotel
		Yatiraj, Solapur.
(f)	Two experts nominated by the Management	1. CA Shridhar H. Risbud
	Council	Bugalow No.181/A, Indira Nagar,
		Vijaypur Road, Solapur.
		2. Shri. A. L. Mahagaonkar
		4/28, Vidyanagar Society No.2, Behind
		Civil Hospital, Pathroot Chowk, Solapur.
(g)	The Registrar	Prof. Dr. V. B. Ghute
		I/c Registrar,
		Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar
		Solapur University, Solapur.
(h)	The Finance and Accounts Officer –	CA Shrenik Shah
	Member Secretary	Finance and Accounts Officer,
		Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar
		Solapur University, Solapur.